
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-023633 PCN Date: 14-NOV-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Peripheral Seal Retainer HVA280-3PM

Descrip�on of Changes
New capacity tool to run 1587720-1, also current produc�on is being made in OV in Asia new tool will be launched in Empalme TE Automo�ve Plant.  The change do not affects
form/fit/func�on.  

Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.Current mold not enough to fullfill complete demand of customers, new tool to cover new forecasted demand and avoid any supply risk with customers.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

10-MAR-2023
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-2103177-1 NO
2103149-7 NO
2103177-1 NO
2103534-1 NO
4-2103015-1 NO
4-2103015-2 NO
4-2103015-4 NO
4-2103177-1 NO
4-2103177-2 NO
4-2103177-4 NO
4-2103177-5 NO
4-2103177-6 NO
5-2103177-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

4-
2103177-5 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2103534-1 NO
4-
2103177-4 NO

4-
2103177-5 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2103534-1 NO
4-
2103177-5 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
2103177-1 NO

2103149-7 NO
2103177-1 NO
4-
2103015-1 NO

4-
2103015-2 NO

4-
2103015-4 NO

4-
2103177-1 NO

4-
2103177-2 NO

4-
2103177-6 NO

5-
2103177-1 NO




