

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-22-023633

PCN Date: 14-NOV-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
Peripheral Seal Retainer HVA280-3PM	

Description of Changes

New capacity tool to run 1587720-1, also current production is being made in OV in Asia new tool will be launched in Empalme TE Automotive Plant. The change do not affects form/fit/function.

Reason for Changes:					
Product improvement.Current mold not enough to fullfi	Il complete demand of customers, new tool to cover new forecasted demand and avoid any supply risk with customers.				
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	10-MAR-2023				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	No Mixed Shipments				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-2103177-1</u>	NO						
<u>2103149-7</u>	NO						
<u>2103177-1</u>	NO						
<u>2103534-1</u>	NO						
4-2103015-1	NO						
4-2103015-2	NO						
4-2103015-4	NO						
4-2103177-1	NO						
4-2103177-2	NO						
4-2103177-4	NO						
4-2103177-5	NO						
<u>4-2103177-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-2103177-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>4-</u> 2103177-5	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2103534-1</u>	NO						
<u>4-</u> 2103177-4	NO						
<u>4-</u> 2103177-5	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2103534-1	NO						
<u>4-</u> 2103177-5	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part Number	Alias Part	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of Difference
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-</u> 2103177-1	NO						
2103149-7	NO						
2103177-1	NO						
<u>4-</u> 2103015-1	NO						
<u>4-</u> 2103015-2	NO						
<u>4-</u> 2103015-4	NO						
<u>4-</u> 2103177-1	NO						
<u>4-</u> 2103177-2	NO						
<u>4-</u> 2103177-6	NO						
<u>5-</u> 2103177-1	NO						